
1941

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATE

NAVY

ESTIM ATE of the further Sum required to be voted for the Navy 
for the Year ending .31st March 1942

' T en  P ou n ds

Presented bv Command o f His Majesty

Ordered by T he House o f Com m ons to be Printed 
17th February 1942

LONDON
PR IN TE D  A N D  PU BLISH ED  BY HIS M A JE S T Y 'S  S T A T IO N E R Y  O F F IC E  

I© b< pun-luted directly horn II.M. ST A T IO N E R Y  O F F IC E  «t tht following addreetr 
Yotk llottM, Kingtway, London. I V . C j ; 110 George Street. Edinburgh. * j  

41 R'Og Street. Manchetter a ; I St. Andiew'i Cretcent. Cardiff t 
80 Cbxheiter Street, Belfait i 

or through an? bookarller

1942
Price id. net



NAVY

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATE, 1941

ESTIM ATE of the further Sum which will be required during the 
year ending 31st March, 1942. for expenditure beyond the sum 
already p ro vid e  in the Grant for the year for Wages, &c ., ol 
O fficers and Men of the ROYAL Navy  and Ro y a l  Marines 
AND OK CERTAIN OTHER PERSONNEL SERVING WITH THE FLEET.

Ten Pounds

(£10)

VOTE 1.— W AGES. &c., O F  O F F IC E R S A N D  MEN. &c.
G ross Amount ............................  .........................

Deduct—
A pproi>riations-in-A id ..................................................

£
16,000,010

16,000,000

Nut A mount ~£

A d m i r a l t y ,
16 February, 1942.

G. H. Hai.l
H. V. Markham ^Secretaries.

Statement showing the sum already voted, the Further Sum 
required and the Revised  Total of the Estimates for the Y ear .

Vote. —
Original

Estimate.

Supple­
mentary 
Estimate 
now pre­
sented.

Revised
Total.

£ £ £
f G ross T otal n o 16,000,010 16.000, n o

' I Deduct -
A ppropriatiqns-in-aid / 10 16,000,000 16.000.010

Net Totai. £ 100 10 n o

T O T A L f G ross T otal............... 0980 16,000,010 z6.001.990
N A V Y  ■ ) 

E STIM A TE S i.
Deduct—

Appropriations-in-.a  id 180 16.000.000 16,000,180

N et T o t a l  ...£ 1,800 xo 1,810



EX PLAN ATIO N .

In accordance with Treasury Minute dated 15 th February,
*md. 6176), the Estimates for Navy Services for icy41 were prescind 
i token form, a gross provision of £n o  with Appropriations-in-uo 

of £10 being taken under each Vote^ The authority  of Parliain^t 
i> now sought for the appropriation of receipts not exceodng 

'6,000,000 in aid of expenditure out of Navy V o te  1. This
ents, so far as can be foreseen, the total estim ated receipt*10 
Votes, 1941, but in view of the impossibility of an e?3Ct 

recast of the allocation of these receipts among the several Vo®J*» 
whole of the receipts arc provisionally estimated for unier 

ote 1. The sanction of Parliament will, in accordance v*th 
tion 4(2) of the Appropriation Act, 1941. lie tonight later to ajply 

cess receipts on other Votes towards making go o d  the d e fic it^  
tween the estimated receipts under Vote 1 and the actual recces 

nder that Vote.


